
 
 
Labor Party leaders: 
 

Title Contact name Contact email address 

Opposition Leader The Hon. Bill Shorten bill.shorten.mp@aph.gov.au  

Leader of the Opposition in the Senate Senator the Hon. Penny Wong senator.wong@aph.gov.au  

Deputy Leader of the Opposition in the Senate Senator the Hon. Don Farrell senator.farrell@aph.gov.au  

Opposition Spokesperson on Water The Hon. Tony Burke tony.burke.mp@aph.gov.au  

Opposition Spokesperson on Agriculture The Hon. Joel Fitzgibbon joel.fitzgibbon.mp@aph.gov.au 

 
Senators: 
 

State Senator Email address Party 

NSW Senator Brian Burston senator.burston@aph.gov.au PHON 

NSW Senator Doug Cameron senator.cameron@aph.gov.au ALP 

NSW Senator Jenny Mcallister senator.mcallister@aph.gov.au ALP 

NSW Senator Deborah O'Neill senator.oneill@aph.gov.au ALP 

NSW Senator David Leyonhjelm senator.leyonhjelm@aph.gov.au LIB DEM 

QLD Senator Anthony Chisholm senator.chisholm@aph.gov.au ALP 

QLD Senator Paulin Hanson senator.hanson@aph.gov.au PHON 

QLD Senator Claire Moore senator.moore@aph.gov.au ALP 

QLD Senator Murray Watts senator.watt@aph.gov.au ALP 

QLD Senator Chris Ketter senator.ketter@aph.gov.au ALP 

QLD Senator Fraser Anning senator.anning@aph.gov.au IND 

QLD Senator Andrew Bartlett senator.bartlett@aph.gov.au GREENS 

 
  
Basin Plan job losses, by community: 
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